Proposed Preparatory schedule: 
	USWP1A Preparatory Schedule

	· 1 Feb (Tuesday)  = Call for Fact Sheets for possible US contributions to WP1A distributed

	· 1 March (Tuesday) = Fact Sheets due

	· 4 March (Friday) = 1st meeting of WP1A/SG1 US prep process (2 pm  eastern)

	· 234 March (WednesdayThursday) = First drafts due

	· 2829 March (MondayTuesday) = 2nd meeting of WP1A/SG1 US prep process (10:00 am eastern)

	· [bookmark: _GoBack]159 April (FridayTuesday) = Updated drafts due

	· 202 April (WednesdayFriday) = 3rd meeting of WP1A/SG1 US prep process (2 pm10:00 am eastern)

	· 11 May (Wednesday) = Final drafts due

	· 16 May (Monday) = 4th and final meeting of WP1A/SG1 US prep process (1:00 pm eastern)

	· 23 May (Monday) = Documents enter National Committee review

	· 6 June (Monday) = Close of National Committee Review

	· 21 June (Tuesday) = Deadline for contributions to the ITU

	· 28 June – 7 July (Tuesday – Thursday) = Working Party 1A meeting

	· 8 July (Friday) = Study Group 1 meeting




